
o
f
 

Form 4,20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

06292696 

Name of Company 

Tony and Wendy Limited T/A Se Marnier 

|/We 

lan Edward Walker, Balliol House, Southernhay Gardens, Exeter, EX1 1NP 

Julie Anne Palmer, 65 St Edmund's Church Street, Salisbury, SP1 1EF 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 11 September 2014 

Sign! ae, LIAN ate 11 September 2014 
iw ¢ 

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP - 

Balliol House For Official Use 

Southernhay Gardens Insolvency Section | Post Raom 

Exeter 

T
U
E
S
D
A
Y
 

Ref TOOS1CVLIIEW/JAP/JXT/DMC TASGIGIKE" 

A39 16/09/2014 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow #89 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Tony and Wendy Limited T/A Se Marier 

on the 11 September 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| belteve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name dwhod?  EXu,4) O ‘bdréal 

Signed WA * 

a ae 
Dated ([- Se hre bE R ZOE E- 



Tony and Wendy Limited T/A Se Marnier 
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 September 2014 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Furniture & Equipment 16,196 00 500 00 
Stock 7,000 00 3,500 00 
Cash at Bank 6,302 00 6,302 60 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 10,302 00 

- A = lt 

( Signature fp be- Date tH ‘ a CO an 



Tony and Wendy Limited T/A Se Marier 
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 September 2014 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 10,302 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors’- 

RPO 4,262 00 
4,262 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 6,040 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

Nil 

6,040 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 6,040 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 6,040 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) Nit 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 6,040 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade Creditors 70,526 00 
Employees 14,235 00 

Directors’ Loan Accounts 112,595 00 

HMRC (PAYE) 880 00 
HMRC (VAT) 16,438 00 

214,674 00 
“stimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (208,634 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (208,634 00) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Sharehoiders 200 

200 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (208,636 00) 

Signature bo One BE bole 



O€ 9} 
pL0z Jeqwaydas 

g AoUSA|OSUI 

‘peauyublayjeyoyg 

pLOz saquiaydas 
